506448656 01/14/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT6495425

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSI HAZAN	08/03/2018
CHEE MUN ERIC LOH	08/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRENDLINES MEDICAL SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.	
Street Address:	BLK 77 AYER RAJAH CRESCENT	
Internal Address:	#02-21/26	
City:	SINGAPORE	
State/Country:	SINGAPORE	
Postal Code:	139954	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16612370

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (323)983-0869

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3239832293

Email: info@jciplawyers.com

JCIP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1055 WEST 7TH STREET, 33RD FLOOR Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	YSA1-PN.075-JGC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G. CHU	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G. Chu/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=YSA1PN075JGC_AssignmentInventorsToTrendlineMedical#page1.tif source=YSA1PN075JGC AssignmentInventorsToTrendlineMedical#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 054912 FRAME: 0347 506448656



3 August 2018

The Trendlines Building Misgay Business Park 17 Tchelet Street M.P. Misgay 2017400 • Israel

Dear Yosi,

Assignment of Patent Application

According to Clause 9 of your employment contract, your co-ownership in the patent application PCT/SG2018/050395 made on 3 August 2018 will be assigned to Trendlines Medical Singapore Pte. Ltd. ("Trendlines Medical Singapore").

By way of this letter, you unreservedly agree to assign all rights associated with your co-ownership in the patent application and shall not made any claims to the rights of this patent, whether granted or otherwise.

In addition, please note that Trendlines Medical Singapore will assign this patent application to InterVaal Pte. Ltd., a portfolio company of Trendlines Medical Singapore.

Yours Sincerely

Todd Døllinger Chairman

The Trendlines Group Ltd. • Misgav Business Park • 17 T'chelet Street • M.P. Misgav 2017400 • Israel Office +972.72.260.7000 • info@trendlines.com • www.trendlines.com



3 August 2018

197 Sunrise Terrace Singapore 805355 Attn: Eric Loh

Dear Eric,

Assignment of Patent Application

According to Clause 9 of your employment contract, your co ownership in the patent application PCT/SG2018/050395 made on 3 August 2018 will be assigned to Trendlines Medical Singapore Pte. Ltd. ("Trendlines Medical Singapore").

By way of this letter, you unreservedly agree to assign all rights associated with your co ownership in the patent application and shall not made any claims to the rights of this patent, whether granted or otherwise.

In addition, please note that Trendlines Medical Singapore will assign this patent application to InterVaal Pte. Ltd., a portfolio company of Trendlines Medical Singapore.

Yours Sincerely

Todd Dollinger Chairman

RECORDED: 01/14/2021

Trendlines Medical Singapore Pte. Ltd. • Blk 77, Ayer Rajah Crescent #02-21/26 • Singapore, 139954 Office +65.6461.7000 • info-med-singapore@trendlines.com • www.trendlines.com

PATENT REEL: 054912 FRAME: 0349